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Federal Aid Project No.
CM-0025(910)X,

ENVIRONMENTAL MONITOR WEEKLY REPORT
WEEK ENDING June 16, 2017

Distribution
This report was sent to the following individuals via. e-mail:

Greg Kwon, Resident Engineer MADOT, Greg.Kwon@dot.state.ma.us
John Viens, Site Superintenant, D.W. White, jviens@dwwhite.com
Delia Kaye, Natural Resources Director, Town of Concord, dkaye@concordma.gov

The following individuals were also CC’d via e-mail:

Mark Cain, MADOT, mark.cain@dot.state.ma.us
Tim Kelley, Project Manager, D.W. White, tkelley@dwwhite.com

Rich Kirby, Environmental Monitor Team member, LEC, RKirby@Ilecenvironmental.com

STATUS OF CONSTRUCTION

No additional work has occurred at the site over the last reporting period.
SITE SCHEDULE

It was intended to begin track removal but this work has not yet begun. When it does begin, it will start at the
northernmost portion of the project and working in a southerly direction. Tree protection will begin as indicated
on the plans. The remaining regulated areas will be marked out in the field over the next two weeks.

WEATHER

The weather station at Hanscom Airfield records and publishes real-time precipitation data (USGS 01100568).
According to the weather station, no events greater than 0.25” occurred during the reporting period.

GENERAL SUMMARY

No site work was conducted during the reporting period.
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